# Chandler Housing and Community Services Corporation Regular Meeting

May 3, 2024 | 2:00 p.m.

Chandler City Hall, 5th Floor Large Conference Room 175 S. Arizona Ave., Chandler, AZ





# Members

Tadd Willie, President Andy Bass, Vice President Dawn Lang, Treasurer Leah Powell, Secretary

Pursuant to Resolution No. 4464 of the City of Chandler and to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Chandler Housing and Community Services Corporation and to the general public that the Chandler Housing and Community Services Corporation will hold a REGULAR MEETING open to the public on Friday, May 3, 2024, at 2:00 p.m., at Chandler City Hall 5th Floor Large Conference Room, 175 S. Arizona Ave., Chandler, AZ. One or more Corporation Members may be attending virtually or by telephone.

Persons with disabilities may request a reasonable modification or communication aids and services by contacting the City Clerk's Office at (480) 782-2181 (711 via AZRS). Please make requests in advance as it affords the City time to accommodate the request.

Agendas are available in the Office of the City Clerk, 175 S. Arizona Avenue.

## Chandler Housing and Community Services Corporation Regular Meeting Agenda - May 3, 2024 RESULTS

Call to Order/Roll Call

# Action Agenda

 January 2024 Chandler Housing and Community Services Corporation Minutes Move Chandler Housing and Community Services Corporation approve the meeting minutes of the January 29, 2024 regular meeting. APPROVED

### Discussion

2. Site 3 (73 S. Hamilton) RFP Update and Creation of New Entity

#### Information Items

- 3. President's Report
- 4. Treasurer's Report
- 5. Secretary's Report

#### Adjourn